This issue of TRANSFER includes articles from the following
Catalan-language cultural journals. They can be

reached at the addresses below.

Caracters

Director: Juli Capilla

Publicacions de la Universitat de Valencia
Arts Grafiques 13

46010 Valencia

Tel. 96 386 41 15

Fax 96 386 40 67

caracters@uv.es
www.uv.es/caracters

Idees

Director: Jaume Renyer

Editor: Marc Leprétre

Centre d’Estudis de Temes Contemporanis
Marques de Barbera 33

08001 Barcelona

Tel. 9355390 13
mlepretre@gencat.net

www.idees.net

L'Avenc

Director: Josep Maria Mufioz
Editor: Isabel Muntané

L'Avenc S.L.

Passeig de Sant Joan 26, 2n, la
08010 Barcelona

Tel. 932457921

Fax 93 265 44 16
lavenc@Ilavenc.cat
www.lavenc.cat

L'Espill

Director: Antoni Furid

Editor: Gustau Mufioz

Universitat de Valencia and Edicions 3 i 4
Arts Grafiques 13

46010 Valencia

Tel. 96 386 41 15

Fax 96 386 40 67

lespill@uv.es

www.uv.es/lespill

Lluc

Director: Damia Pons
Editor: Pere Fullana
'Espurna Edicions, s.I.
Joan Bauga 33, 1r

07007 Palma de Mallorca
Tel. 971 25 64 05

Fax 971 25 61 39
direcciolluc@yahoo.es

Metode

Director: Marti Dominguez
Universitat de Valencia
Jardi Botanic

Quart 80

46008 Valencia

Tel.: 96 315 68 28
marti.dominguez@uv.es
www.uv.es/metode

Transversal

Editor: Lluis Sanmartin
Ajuntament de Lleida

Carrer Major 31

25007 Lleida

tel. 973 700 394

fax 973 700 432
transversal@paeria.es
www.revistatransversal.com

Via

Director: Miquel Calsina

Centre d’Estudis Jordi Pujol
Passeig de Gracia 8-10, 2n, 1a A
08007 Barcelona
via@jordipujol.cat
www.jordipujol.cat



